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f = Instrument Output (kHz)

t = temperature (°C);    p = pressure (decibars);    δ = CTcor;    ε = CPcor;

Conductivity (S/m) = (g + h * f
2
+ i * f

3
 + j * f

4
) /10 (1 + δ * t + ε * p)

Residual (Siemens/meter) = instrument conductivity - bath conductivity

SENSOR SERIAL NUMBER: 2980
CALIBRATION DATE: 21-Apr-22

SBE 4 CONDUCTIVITY CALIBRATION DATA
PSS 1978: C(35,15,0) = 4.2914 Siemens/meter

COEFFICIENTS:
g =  -1.01328744e+001
h =   1.38375100e+000
i =   2.53032512e-004
j =   5.79836493e-005

CPcor = -9.5700e-008 (nominal)
CTcor =  3.2500e-006 (nominal)

BATH TEMP
(° C)

BATH SAL
(PSU)

BATH COND
(S/m)

INSTRUMENT
OUTPUT (kHz)

INSTRUMENT
COND (S/m)

RESIDUAL
(S/m)

0.0000
-1.0001
0.9999
14.9999
18.4999
28.9999
32.5000

0.0000
34.7274
34.7274
34.7263
34.7239
34.7173
34.7032

0.00000
2.79807
2.96908
4.26173
4.60742
5.68792
6.05849

2.70498
5.24267
5.35882
6.16597
6.36439
6.94786
7.13690

0.00000
2.79807
2.96909
4.26172
4.60743
5.68793
6.05849

0.00000
-0.00000
0.00001
-0.00001
0.00000
0.00001
-0.00001

Date, Slope Correction

POST CRUISE

CALIBRATION

 1 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 

Sea-Bird Scientific 

13431 NE 20th Street 

Bellevue, WA  98005 

USA 

Phone: (425) 643-9866  Fax: 

(425) 643-9954  

www.seabird.com 

+1 425-643-9866 

seabird@seabird.com 

www.seabird.com 


